

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5734/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLRP No. 1858/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.T.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.P. Harish, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the directions of the  
High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Assistant Registrar