

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5734/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLRP No. 1858/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.T.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and eem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6718 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6747 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, adv.  
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.  
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master