

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5734/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLRP No. 1858/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.T.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6718 of 2008

(With appln. for ex parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6747 of 2008

(With appln. fo ex parte stay and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and
office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.Ajay,Adv.

Mr. P.Harish,Adv.

Ms. Pyoli,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(Crl.)5734/2008

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for
some time the Court reserved its orders in this matter.

In SLP(Crl.)Nos. 6718 & 6747/2008 & 3/2009

No orders are necessary in these cases because we are
dealing with the main contention in SLP(Crl.)No. 5734/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER